U.S. & Canada effective February 1, 2019
Adams Rite
Product Catalog
U.S. & Canada effective February 1, 2019
D
EAD
LO
C

tube spacer requirement and
tube spacer length.
How to Order & Related Products
MS1861 Series MS® Bottom Rail Deadlock: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL BOLT OPERATION FINISH PACKAGING
MS1861 -01 -603 -IB
01  Vertical Bolt Only 603  Zinc plated steel IB  Individually Boxed
02  Vertical and Horizontal Bolts
If tube spacers are required, specify QUANTITY and LENGTH..
RELATED
When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
CYLINDERS ACCESSORIES
Standard 1" length, 1-5/32" diameter mortise cylinder with
MS® cam such as 4036 Mortise Cylinder, 4066 Thumbturn
MS4043 Cylinder guard
4014 Conversion Kit for multi-point locking. MS1861 may be ordered with
vertical and horizontal bolts (Bolt Operation option 2).
Tube spacers (26-00090XX)"
MS1861 Series
MS® Bottom
Rail Deadbolt
4014 Conversion Kit
To convert MS1861-01 to MS1861-02, 4014
Conversion Kit provides horizontal bolt
assembly with guide and attachment fittings.
To assemble, press pin through disc and arm.
Lock & Cylinder
Installation
Rail Preparation
Dimensions
The 4014 Conversion Kit consists of:
Arm & Bolt
Assembly
Bolt Guide
Bracket
Assembly Pin
Mounting Screws
Unit illustrated is MS1861-02.  (Both horizontal &
vertical bolts included.) Part number for vertical bolt
operation only is MS1861-01. Conversion Kit no.
4014 available to convert MS1861-01 to MS1861-02.